
Ark.-Monticello (19-9) -vs- Northwestern Okla. (14-18)
3/21/2026 at Alva, OK

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bryce Louis (2-0)
Loss: Nathan Nunez (1-2)
HBP: Trey Barkman
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 215   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ark.-Monticello 2 3 3 0 3 2 0 13 11 0
Northwestern Okla. 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 4

Ark.-Monticello 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Camden Tanner dh 4 3 3 4 0 1 0
Daniel Lizarraga 3b 4 3 2 2 1 0 0
Elijah Olaybal lf 5 0 2 3 0 2 1
Eli Marvin c 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
    Sebastian Hernandez c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Riedling 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Aj Keely 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Darcy Barry cf 5 1 1 1 0 1 3
Kyle Tolley rf 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
Drew Floyd ss 2 2 0 0 1 2 0
Gabe Kuttenkuler 1b 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Beau Kuttenkuler 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryce Louis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden McGee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 13 11 11 5 10 8

2B: Camden Tanner (1); Kyle Tolley (1); Gabe Kuttenkuler (1)
HR: Camden Tanner (1); Daniel Lizarraga (1); Darcy Barry (1)
SH: Gabe Kuttenkuler (1)
CS: Darcy Barry (1)
HBP: Camden Tanner (1); Drew Floyd (1)
DP: 1

Northwestern Okla. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Dabrowski cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Blake Mattern lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Brandon Jennings lf 2 1 1 0 0 1 3
Matthew Bailey 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trey Gray 2b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cole Barton 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bosten Cox 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chase Gordon c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Patrick Means c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Joel Lindahl 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colton Pulliam 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tyler Hogan dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Brody Harris rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Julian Cervantes rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jason McCarty ss 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
Nathan Nunez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trey Barkman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Spray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spencer Dailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 7 1 2 5 7

2B: Brandon Jennings (1); Chase Gordon (1); Jason McCarty (1)
SB: Julian Cervantes (1)
E: Blake Mattern (1); Cole Barton (1); Bosten Cox (1); Jason
McCarty (1)

Ark.-Monticello IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bryce Louis (W, 2-0) 6.0 6 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 23 23 5 9 81
Aiden McGee 1.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 26
Totals 7 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 27 29 6 9 107

Northwestern Okla. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nathan Nunez (L, 1-2) 2.0 7 6 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 14 15 1 1 51
Trey Barkman 2.1 3 5 5 4 1 1 0 2 0 9 16 2 3 54
Kaden Spray 2.1 1 2 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 10 10 0 3 42
Spencer Dailey 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 11 13 10 5 10 2 0 2 0 34 42 3 7 152



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 1st ARK NOR
Camden Tanner singled to left field (3-2 KKBBB). 0 0
Daniel Lizarraga homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Camden Tanner scored. 2 0
Elijah Olaybal struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK). 2 0
Eli Marvin struck out swinging (1-2 KSFFBS). 2 0
Jackson Riedling walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 2 0
Darcy Barry flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 1st ARK NOR
Alex Dabrowski popped up to p (2-1 BFB). 2 0
Blake Mattern singled to right field (1-2 BFK). 2 0
Matthew Bailey grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-0 B); Blake Mattern out on the play. 2 0

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 2nd ARK NOR
Kyle Tolley doubled to left field (1-0 B). 2 0
Kyle Tolley Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 2 0
Drew Floyd struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 2 0
Gabe Kuttenkuler doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BSB); Kyle Tolley scored. 3 0
Camden Tanner struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 0
Daniel Lizarraga reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (1-0 B); Gabe Kuttenkuler scored,
unearned. 4 0
Elijah Olaybal singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Daniel Lizarraga scored, unearned. 5 0
Eli Marvin singled to left field (0-0); Elijah Olaybal advanced to second. 5 0
Jackson Riedling reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Eli Marvin out at second ss unassisted. 5 0

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 2nd ARK NOR
Cole Barton grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSFB). 5 0
Chase Gordon doubled to right center (0-0). 5 0
Joel Lindahl grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 0
Tyler Hogan grounded out to 2b (2-2 KSBB). 5 0

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 3rd ARK NOR
Darcy Barry homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 6 0
Trey Barkman to p for Nathan Nunez. 6 0
Kyle Tolley struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 6 0
Drew Floyd walked (3-2 BFBBSB). 6 0
Gabe Kuttenkuler walked (3-2 KBBBSB); Drew Floyd advanced to second. 6 0
Camden Tanner doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Gabe Kuttenkuler scored; Drew Floyd scored. 8 0
Daniel Lizarraga singled through the left side (0-1 K). 8 0
Elijah Olaybal reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Daniel Lizarraga out at second 2b to ss; Camden Tanner
advanced to third. 8 0
Eli Marvin grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKBF). 8 0

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 3rd ARK NOR
Brody Harris struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 8 0
Jason McCarty doubled to center field (0-0). 8 0
Alex Dabrowski grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); Jason McCarty advanced to third. 8 0
Blake Mattern flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 8 0

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 4th ARK NOR
Jackson Riedling popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 8 0
Darcy Barry reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second (2-1 BBF). 8 0



Darcy Barry out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 8 0
Kyle Tolley flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 8 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 4th ARK NOR
Matthew Bailey grounded out to ss (3-2 FSBFBB). 8 0
Cole Barton flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 8 0
Chase Gordon lined out to 2b (1-2 BFFF). 8 0

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 5th ARK NOR
Drew Floyd hit by pitch (1-0 H). 8 0
Gabe Kuttenkuler grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Drew Floyd advanced to second. 8 0
Camden Tanner hit by pitch (1-1 SH). 8 0
Camden Tanner advanced to second; Drew Floyd Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 8 0
Daniel Lizarraga walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 8 0
Elijah Olaybal singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-0); Daniel Lizarraga advanced to third; Camden
Tanner scored; Drew Floyd scored. 10 0
Elijah Olaybal advanced to second on a wild pitch; Daniel Lizarraga scored on a wild pitch. 11 0
Eli Marvin walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 11 0
Kaden Spray to p for Trey Barkman. 11 0
Jackson Riedling struck out looking (2-2 BSBKFK). 11 0
Eli Marvin advanced to second on a wild pitch; Elijah Olaybal advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 0
Darcy Barry grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 11 0

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 5th ARK NOR
Colton Pulliam pinch hit for Joel Lindahl. 11 0
Colton Pulliam fouled out to c (0-0). 11 0
Tyler Hogan grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 11 0
Brody Harris singled to left field (1-2 BFF). 11 0
Julian Cervantes pinch ran for Brody Harris. 11 0
Beau Kuttenkuler to 1b for Gabe Kuttenkuler. 11 0
Julian Cervantes stole second. 11 0
Jason McCarty struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 11 0

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 6th ARK NOR
Bosten Cox to 3b for Cole Barton. 11 0
Patrick Means to c for Chase Gordon. 11 0
Trey Gray to 2b for Colton Pulliam. 11 0
Julian Cervantes to rf. 11 0
Brandon Jennings to lf for Blake Mattern. 11 0
Colton Pulliam to 1b for Matthew Bailey. 11 0
Kyle Tolley reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 KFB). 11 0
Drew Floyd struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 11 0
Beau Kuttenkuler grounded out to p (1-2 BFSF); Kyle Tolley advanced to second. 11 0
Camden Tanner homered, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); Kyle Tolley scored, unearned. 13 0
Daniel Lizarraga reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (1-2 KBK). 13 0
Elijah Olaybal struck out looking (3-2 BBSBKK). 13 0

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 6th ARK NOR
Sebastian Hernandez to c for Eli Marvin. 13 0
Alex Dabrowski grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBBF). 13 0
Brandon Jennings doubled to left field (3-1 BKBB). 13 0
Colton Pulliam to 1b for Trey Gray. 13 0
Trey Gray to 2b for Colton Pulliam. 13 0
Trey Gray singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Brandon Jennings scored. 13 1
Bosten Cox grounded out to 3b (0-0); Trey Gray advanced to second. 13 1
Patrick Means struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 13 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 7th ARK NOR
Sebastian Hernandez grounded out to ss (0-0). 13 1
Aj Keely pinch hit for Jackson Riedling. 13 1
Aj Keely struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 13 1
Spencer Dailey to p for Kaden Spray. 13 1
Darcy Barry struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 13 1

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 7th ARK NOR
Aj Keely to 2b. 13 1
Aiden McGee to p for Bryce Louis. 13 1
Colton Pulliam struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 13 1
Tyler Hogan walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 13 1
Julian Cervantes flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 13 1
Jason McCarty walked (3-2 BFBBKB); Tyler Hogan advanced to second. 13 1
Alex Dabrowski singled to left field (2-2 KFBB); Jason McCarty advanced to second; Tyler Hogan advanced
to third. 13 1
Brandon Jennings struck out looking (0-2 KKS). 13 1


